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Atlantic Coaster - Newquay to Padstow
via Porth | Watergate Bay | Harlyn Bay

Monday to Saturday except for bank holidays
Low season timetable

ATLA ATLA ATLA ATLA

Service No

Quintrell Downs

Hendra Holiday Park

Newquay Bus Station arr
Newquay Bus Station dep
Newquay Great Western Hotel ©
Porth Four Turns

Porth Beach Car Park
Watergate Bay The Phoenix
Mawgan Porth opp Betty's Shop
Porthcothan Bay

St Merryn opp FryerTucks
Padstow Old Rail Station

1000
1005
1020
1026
1032
1037
1041
1046
1056
1111
1118
1136

1145
1150
1205
1211
1217
1222
1226
1231
1241
1256
1303
1321

1330
1335
1350
1356
1402
1407
1411
1416
1426
1447
1448
1506

1515
1520
1635
1541
1547

ATLA
1700
1705
1720
1726
1732
1737
1741
1746
1756

Mid season timetable

ATLA ATLA ATLA ATLA ATLA ATLA ATLA ATLA ATLA

Service No

Quintrell Downs

Hendra Holiday Park

Newquay Bus Station arr
Newquay Bus Station dep
Newquay Great Western Hotel ©
Porth Four Turns

Porth Beach Car Park
Watergate Bay The Phoenix
Mawgan Porth opp Betty's Shop
Porthcothan Bay

St Merryn opp FryerTucks
Padstow Old Rail Station

0915
0920
0935
0941
0947
0952
0956
1001
1011
1026
1033
1051

1030
1035
1050
1056
1102
1107
1111
1116
1126
1141
1148
1206

1145
1150
1205
1211
1217
1222
1226
1231
1241
1256
1303
1321

1300
1305
1320
1326
1332
1337
1341
1346
1356
1411
1418
1436

1415
1420
1435
1441
1447
1452
1456
1501
1511
1526
1533
1551

1530
1535
1550
1556
1602
1607
1611
1616
1626
1641
1648
1706

Peak season timetable

Service No

Quintrell Downs

Hendra Holiday Park

Newquay Bus Station arr
Newquay Bus Station dep
Newquay Great Western Hotel ©
Porth Four Turns

Porth Beach Car Park
Watergate Bay The Phoenix
Mawgan Porth opp Betty's Shop
Porthcothan Bay

St Merryn opp FryerTucks
Padstow Old Rail Station

ATLA ATLA
1800

until

1805
1820
1826
1832
1837
1841
1846
1856
1911
1918
1936

Sunday and bank holidays

Service No

Quintrell Downs

Hendra Holiday Park

Newquay Bus Station arr
Newquay Bus Station dep
Newquay Great Western Hotel ©
Porth Four Turns

Porth Beach Car Park
Watergate Bay The Phoenix
Mawgan Porth opp Betty's Shop
Porthcothan Bay

St Merryn opp FryerTucks
Padstow Old Rail Station

ATLA
1000
1005
1020
1026
1032
1037
1041
1046
1056
1111
1118
1136

ATLA
1145
1150
1205
1211
1217
1222
1226
1231
1241
1256
1303
1321

ATLA
1330
1335
1350
1356
1402
1407
1411
1416
1426
1441
1448
1506

ATLA
1515
1520
1535
1541
1547
1552
1556
1601
1611
1626
1633
1651

ATLA
1700
1705
1720
1726
1732
1737
1741
1746
1756

2001
2007
2012
2016
2021
2031

1645
1650
1705
1711
1717
1722
1726
1731
1741
1756
1803
1821

1800
1805
1820
1826
1832
1837
1841
1846
1856
1911
1918
1936

2001
2007
2012
2016
2021
2031

Low season operating dates
14" April until 25" May

Mid season operating dates
31t March until 13" April

2" June until 20 July
1t September until 28" September

Peak season operating dates

26 May
21t July

until
until

1t June
31t August

Sunday operating dates
31t March until 29" September

service operated by
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Atlantic Coaster - Padstow to Newquay
via Harlyn Bay | Watergate Bay | Porth

Monday to Saturday except for bank holidays
Low season timetable

ATLA ATLA

Service No

Padstow Old Rail Station
St Merryn Fryer Tucks
Porthcothan Bay
Mawgan Porth Betty's Shop
Watergate Bay Car Park
Porth Beach Car Park
Porth Four Turns
Newquay Bus Station
Hendra Holiday Park
Quintrell Downs

1035
1044
1050
1055
1110
1124
1129

1145
1200
1210
1225
1234
1240
1245
1300
1314
1319

ATLA ATLA

1330
1345
1355
1410
1419
1425
1430
1445
1459
1504

1515
1530
1540
1555
1604
1610
1615
1630
1644
1649

ATLA
1700
1715
1725
1740
1749
1755
1800
1815
1829
1834

Mid season timetable

ATLA ATLA

Service No

Padstow Old Rail Station
St Merryn Fryer Tucks
Porthcothan Bay
Mawgan Porth Betty's Shop
Watergate Bay Car Park
Porth Beach Car Park
Porth Four Turns
Newquay Bus Station
Hendra Holiday Park
Quintrell Downs

0945
1000
1010
1025
1034
1040
1045
1100
1114
1119

1100
1115
1125
1140
1149
1155
1200
1215
1229
1234

ATLA ATLA

1220
11285
1245
1300
1309
1315
1320
1335
1349
1354

1335
1350
1400
1415
1424
1430
1435
1450
1504
1509

ATLA ATLA

1450
1505
1515
1530
1539
1545
1550
1605
1619
1624

1605
1620
1630
1645
1654
1700
1705
1720
1734
1739

ATLA ATLA
1725 1845
1740 1900
1750 1909
1805 1923
1814 1932
1820 1938
1825 1943
1840 1958
1854

1859

ATLA ATLA ATLA ATLA

Service No

Padstow Old Rail Station
St Merryn Fryer Tucks
Porthcothan Bay
Mawgan Porth Betty's Shop
Watergate Bay Car Park
Porth Beach Car Park
Porth Four Turns
Newquay Bus Station
Hendra Holiday Park
Quintrell Downs

ATLA

until

1650
1705
1715
1730
1739
1745
1750
1810
1824
1829

sunday and bank holidays

Service No

Padstow Old Rail Station
St Merryn Fryer Tucks
Porthcothan Bay
Mawgan Porth Betty's Shop
Watergate Bay Car Park
Porth Beach Car Park
Porth Four Turns
Newquay Bus Station
Hendra Holiday Park
Quintrell Downs

ATLA ATLA

1035
1044
1050
1055
1110
1124
1129

1145
1200
1210
1225
1234
1240
1245
1300
1314
1319

ATLA ATLA

1330
1345
1355
1410
1419
1425
1430
1445
1459
1504

1515
1530
1540
1555
1604
1610
1615
1630
1644
1649

ATLA
1700
1715
1725
1740
1749
1755
1800
1815
1829
1834

1750
1805
1815
1830
1839
1845
1850
1905
1918
1923

1845 1945
1900 2000
1909 2009
1923 2023
1932 2032
1938 2038
1943 2043
1956 2058

2111
2116

ATLA
1945
2000
2009
2023
2032
2038
2043
2058
2112
2117

Low season operating dates
14" April until 25" May

Mid season operating dates
31t March until 13" April

2" June until 20" July
1t September until 28" September

Peak season operating dates
26" May until 15t June
215t July until 31t August

Sunday operating dates
31t March until

29" September

service operated by
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